Point Reyes National Seashore Amendment to PORE-INTERIM LEASE-2224

This Amendment to Interim Lease 2224 is made and entered into by and between the United States Department of the Interior, National Park Service, Point Reyes National Seashore ("Lessor" or "Permitter") and <u>David Evans</u> ("Lessee" or "Permittee"). This individual has been approved by the National Park Service as the new authorized Permittee to AGRI-8530-2600-9005.

This Amendment to Interim Lease 2224 incorporates by reference and hereby extends the rents, terms, and conditions of AGRI-8530-2600-9005, as amended by Interim Lease 2224, and as further amended by this instrument.

Amendment:

The first paragraph of Interim Lease 2224 identified David Evans, and Dolores Evans, Dan Evans, and Julie Evans-Rossotti as the authorized Lessees/Permittees for Interim Lease 2224 ("Lessee" or "Permittee"). These individuals have notified the NPS in writing that they wish to change the authorized Lessees/Permittees to the following individual: David Evans. The NPS has approved this request.

The first paragraph of Interim Lease 2224 is therefore revised as follows:

This Interim Lease is made and entered into by and between the Unites States Department of the Interior, National Park Service, Point Reyes National Seashore ("Lessor") and David Evans ("Lessee"). This individual has been approved by the National Park Service as Lessee to AGRI-8530-2600-9005.

By executing this Amendment to Interim Lease 2224, David Evans expressly agrees that he is bound by and will comply with the rents, terms and conditions of AGRI-8530-2600-9005, as amended by Interim Lease 2224, and as further amended by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Superintendent, Point Reyes National Seashore, acting on behalf of the United States, in the exercise of the delegated authority from the Secretary, as Lessor, and Lessee have executed this Amendment to Interim Lease 2224 by proper persons thereunto duly authorized.

THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

Date March 20, 2023 Signed document on file

Craig Kenkel, Superintendent

"LESSOR"

Date March 17, 2023 Signed document on file

David Evans "LESSEE"